
IMPORTANT DATES 2024-2025 
 

  Updated:  September 12, 2024 

* FIRST SEMESTER * 
 

Sept. 3 Tues Admin Day – Staff Meeting/Staff Photos (East Gym) 

Sept. 4 Wed Grade 9 Orientation Day 

Sept. 5 Thurs First Day of Classes (Day 3) 

Sept. 11 Wed Grade 12 Assembly- Advocacy 

Sept. 18 Wed  Grade 11 Assembly- Advocacy 

Sept. 19 Thur 1st Cultural Credit Experience of the year 

Sept. 19 Thur Student Picture Day- East gym 

Sept. 19-20 Thur/Fri Gr. 9 Band Camp 

Sept. 23 Mon Treaty Education PD- NO CLASSES 

Sept. 24- 27 Tues-Fri Truth and Reconciliation Week 

Sept. 25 Wed Grade 10 Assembly- Advocacy 

Sept. 25 Wed Evening Honouring Elder Mary Courchene- SOPAC- 7pm 

Sept. 27 Fri Orange Shirt Day at school 

Sept. 30 Mon National Day for Truth and Reconciliation – NO SCHOOL 

 

Oct. 2 Wed Terry Fox Run during Advocacy 

Oct. 2 Wed Staff Meeting- URIS Training- SOPAC 

Oct. 8 Tues Divisional Day- PD- NO CLASSES 

Oct. 14 Mon Thanksgiving – NO SCHOOL 

Oct. 17 Thurs Indigenous Leadership group- Full day at AKI 

Oct. 21 Mon Honour Roll at lunch (Current grade 12s) 

Oct. 22 Tues Honour Roll at lunch (Current grade 11s) 

Oct. 23 Wed Honour Roll at lunch (Current grade 10s) 

Oct. 25 Fri MTS PD Day- NO CLASSES 

 

Nov. 1 Fri Student Photo Retakes 

Nov. 6 Wed Gr.9 Take your kid to work day 

Nov. 8 Fri Remembrance Day Ceremony 

Nov. 8 Fri University Fair- AM 

Nov. 11 Mon Remembrance Day – NO SCHOOL 

Nov. 13 Wed Winter Band Concert (evening) 

Nov. 14 Thurs Cultural Credit experience- all day 

Nov. 18 Mon Report Cards available on Parent/Student Connect 

Nov. 20 Wed French Immersion Assembly- SOPAC during Advocacy 

Nov. 22 Fri Parent Teacher meetings- NO CLASSES 

Nov. 25 – 29 Mon - Fri Grad Photos 

Nov. 28 Thurs Jazz Ensemble/Jazz Concert (evening) 

 

Dec.11 Wed Choir Concert (evening) 

Dec. 12 Thurs Post Secondary visit with grade 11/12 Cultural Credit group 

Dec. 17 Tues Winter Feast 

Dec. 23 – Jan 3 Mon-Fri Winter Break – NO SCHOOL 

 

Jan. 6 Mon Classes Resume (Day 5) 

Jan. 7-10 Tues-Fri Grade 12 ELA Provincial Exam 

Jan. 8, Jan. 13, 
Jan. 14 

Wed, Mon, 
Tues 

Grade 12 Français Provincial Exam 

Jan. 16 Thurs Cultural Credit Experience- Gone all day 

Jan. 16 Thurs Grade 9 Band Concert 

Jan. 21 Tues Grade 12 Applied Math Provincial Exam 
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Jan. 22 Wed Grade 12 Essential Math Provincial Exam 

Jan. 23 Thurs Grade 12 Pre-Calculus Provincial Exam 

Jan. 22 Wed Dance Showcase (evening) 

Jan. 27-Jan. 30 Mon-Thurs Assessment Week for Semester 1 

Jan. 31 Fri Admin/PD Day- NO CLASSES 

 
** SECOND SEMESTER ** 

 
 

Feb. 3 Mon Semester Two Begins (Day 1) 

Feb. 7 Fri Report Cards available on Parent/Student Connect 

Feb. 17 Mon Louis Riel Day – NO SCHOOL 

Feb. 17-21st Mon-Fri Band Festival 

Feb. 26-27 Wed-Fri School Production- Between the Lines 

Feb. 26 Wed Pink Shirt Day 

 

Mar. 5 – 7 Wed - Fri Grad Photo Retakes 

Mar. 6 Thurs Open House (evening) 

Mar. 7 Fri Registration Day- NO CLASSES 

Mar. 13 Thurs Indigenous Leadership group- AKI all day 

Mar. 13- 14 Thurs/Fri Brandon Jazz Festival 

Mar. 14 Fri Treaty Education PD- NO CLASSES 

Mar. 31 – Apr. 4 Mon- Fri Spring Break – NO SCHOOL 

 

April Date TBD Report Cards available on Parent/Student connect 

Apr. 11 Fri AM- Parent Teacher meetings PM- PD day – NO CLASSES 

Apr. 18 Fri Good Friday – NO SCHOOL 

Apr. 24 Thurs  Indigenous Leadership group at AKI all day 

 

May 5 Mon National Day of Awareness for Missing & Murdered 
Indigenous Women & Girls 

May 19 Mon Victoria Day – NO SCHOOL 

May 26-29 Mon- Thur Grade 12 ELA Provincial Exam 

May 28, Jun. 2, 
Jun. 3 

Wed/Mon/Tues Grade 12 Français Provincial Exam 

May 28 Wed GC Pride Walk 

May 29 Thurs Cultural Credit Experience- gone all day 

May 30 Fri Band Concert 

 

Jun. 3 Tues Choir Concert (evening) 

Jun. 5 Thurs Divisional Graduation Pow Wow- Maples Collegiate 

Jun. 6 Fri School PD day- NO CLASSES 

Jun. 7 Sat The BOP 

Jun. 10 Tues Grade 12 Pre-Calculus Provincial Exam 

Jun. 11 Wed Grade 12 Essential Math Provincial Exam 

Jun. 11 Wed Athletic Banquet (evening) 

Jun. 12 Thur Grade 12 Applied Math Provincial Exam 

Jun. 13 Fri Dance Showcase (evening) 

Jun. 13 Fri Last day of regular classes- Grade 12 

Jun. 16 Mon Last day of regular classes- Grade 9-11 

Jun. 17-20 Tues-Fri Assessment Week 

Jun. 24 Tues Administration Day – NO CLASSES 



IMPORTANT DATES 2024-2025 
 

  Updated:  September 12, 2024 

Jun. 25 Wed Grad Dinner & Dance 2025 – RBC Convention Centre 

Jun. 26 Thurs Convocation 2025 – RBC Convention Centre 

Jun. 26 Thurs Report Cards Available on Parent/Student Connect 

Jun. 27 Fri LAST DAY OF SCHOOL – Office Closes at 2:30 pm 

 


